# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM710200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 007346 Frame 0513. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haich Media Group		07/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walden-Hays	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1514	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10276	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4669705	SPOTLIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: mmartinenko@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125894
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Haich Media Group to Walden-Hayes assignment-tm-7346-0513#page1.tif source=Haich Media Group to Walden-Hayes assignment-tm-7346-0513#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0892

# OP \$40.00 4669705

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM658011

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haich Media Group		07/02/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walden-Hays	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1514	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10276	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4669705	SPOTLIGHT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336 607 7300

**Email:** mmartinenko@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1204777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment\_Haich Media Group to Walden-Hays\_SPOTLIGHT\_RN 4669705#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0893

900627566

# EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haich Media Group located at 1500 Walnut Street, Suite 2000, Philadelphia, PA 19102 (hereinafter "Assignors") are the record owners of US Trademark Registration No. 4669705 ("Trademark");

and

WHEREAS Walden-Hays, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal business of PO Box 1514, New York, NY 10276 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

#### NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

This agreement is effective as of July 2nd, 2021

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

Assignor:	
HAICH MEDIA GROUP	WALDEN-HAYS, INC.:
	phy
Name: Herbert S. Ushewokunze VII Title: Chief Executive Officer / Chief Experience O	Name: Annoy Janzoracu fiscer Title: VICE PRESIDENT

H.U. (Page 3 of 3)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007641 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 02/95/2022